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
http://www.mainelegislature.org/legis/statutes/38/title38sec341-D.html

CONTACT: Casey Milligan, 287-1692

March 25, 2016

Legal Notices
PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that for FFY 2016 the State of Maine, Department of Trans-
portation, is seeking the following grants from the Federal Transit Administration
(FTA): an Urbanized Area Formula Grant in the amount of $12,523,845 pursuant
to 49 U.S.C. §5307, a Capital Assistance Grant in the amount of $1,134,960 pur-
suant to 49 U.S.C. 85310 Enhanced Mobility of Seniors and Individuals with Dis-
abilities Program, a Statewide Planning and Research Grant in the amount of
$112,388 pursuant to 49 U.S.C. §5304, a Bus and Bus Facilities Grant in the
amount of $2,144,085 pursuant to 49 U.S.C. §5339, and pursuant to 49 U.S.C.
85311 Rural Area Formula Program a grant in the amount of $7,007,848. If award-
ed by the Federal Transit Administration, the grants will be distributed with first
priority to existing programs.

FTA 85310 will be used for the purpose of providing assistance in meeting the
transportation needs of seniors and individuals with disabilities where public
transportation services are unavailable, insufficient, or inappropriate. FTA 85311
funds will be used by rural public transportation providers and the Department
for administrative, capital, operating assistance and Section 5311(b)(3)RTAP
$144,033 for training assistance.

These projects are subject to all appropriate Federal Laws, including Title VI of the
Civil Rights Act of 1964, and Disadvantaged/Women's Business Enterprise Pro-
gram (DBE). The estimated annual goal for Federal Transit projects is 0.4%.

Persons or agencies interested in submitting written or oral evidence and recom-
mendations with respect to the social, environmental or economic aspects of
these projects may request a public hearing for this purpose. Any such request
shall be in writing and received by the undersigned on or before 2:00 p.m., pre-
vailing time, on Friday, April 22, 2016.

Copies of the applications for the grants are available for public inspection at the
Maine Department of Transportation, and following the closing date for public
comment, a Final Program of Projects will be made available for public inspection
at the Augusta Office of the Maine Department of Transportation, Bureau of Plan-
ning, Child Street, Augusta, Maine 04333-0016, during normal working hours.

Susan Moreau, Manager
Transit Operations Unit

In accordance with the Civil Rights Act of 1964, MaineDOT does not discriminate
on the basis of race, color or national origin. For more information about these
protections or to file a complaint, please contact the MaineDOT Civil Rights Office
at (207)624-3042.

March 24, 25, 26, 2016

Notice is hereby given that the Munic-
ipal Officers for the City of Bangor
shall hold a Public Hearing in the
Council Room, City Hall on March 28,
2016 at 7:30 p.m. for consideration of
the Application for a Liquor License,
Malt, Spirituous, Vinous of Tuy Hien
LLC d/b/a Asian Bistro & Bar, 667
Hogan Rd.

Lisa Goodwin, City Clerk
March 23, 24, 25, 2016

Legal Notices
REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL
The Maine Community College

System (MCCS) is seeking proposals
for Telephone System Services for
nine locations across the State of
Maine. Vendors who are interested
in receiving a copy of the RFP
should contact David Haskell at
dhaskell@mccs.me.edu or 207-629-
4029. Submissions in response to the
RFP will be accepted through the
close of business on April 19th, 2016.

March 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 28, 2016

210

BANGOR 2rm 1ba eff,, Inc. heat, HW/
elec. Close to laundrymat/bus stop. No
smoke $600mth+$800 sec dep 358-0532

Apts. Efficiencies

BANGOR Lg quiet Liv/BR combo +kit,
hdwd flrs, nice neighbors. heat/utils pd.
$625. No smoke/pets 356-5117

BANGOR RIVERVIEW MOTEL
$199.95/wk, on bus rte, 1 mi. from
EMMC/malls. 947-0125

BANGOR
effic. apts., all utils. paid, cable TV,
from $160 per week & up; 942-6376

BREWER Lg. clean, all utils incl. Furn. or
not. Full kit. & BA. No pets. Lease. Refs.
req. & sec. dep. $610/mo. 207-745-9588

OLD TOWN Awvail. for senior living. BR,
kit., bath, lounge area. Incl. stove w/
oven, mircowave, fridge, TV, bed set,
lounge, more. No dep. to responsbile
person. $650/mo. + elec. 207-404-3131

211

BANGOR 1 BR/1 BA, Downtown Luxury
Apt. In Circular Block Building. $1900/
mo. 207-343-0143

Apts. Furnished

BANGOR Furnished apts. avail. ready
for viewing, luxurious townhomes new-
ly renovated, must see to appreciate,
prices may vary. Call (207) 561-4700.

Legal Notices Legal Notices
NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS
CITY OF BANGOR AND SUBCONTRACTORS
REQUEST FOR BIDS

The condominium association known
as 6 Central Street Associates is seek-
ing bids for the following construction
project:

6/16 Central Street Masonry Repairs, 6/
16 Central Street, Bangor, ME

Project Summary: Re-pointing of the
upper area of South and Southeast
wall of the 6/16 Central Street building
(approx. 1,200 s.f.); all associated flash-
ing and caulking, as shown on Draw-
ings.

Bids will be received until 2 pm, April
19, 2016, at which time and place the
Bids will be opened and read aloud.

Additional information may be ob-
tained by contacting:

acyr@maine.edu, or call Alan Cyr at
207-973-3341

M.F. Chip Gavin
6 Central Street Associates

March 25, 26, 28, 2016

Legal Notices

NOTICE OF AVAILABILITY OF FINDING OF NO SIGNIFICANT IMPACT (FONSI)
FOR THE DEMOLITION OF THE FUEL PIER AND RELOCATION OF THE
SALT WATER PUMP AT THE NAVAL COMPUTER AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS
AREA MASTER STATION, ATLANTIC DETACHMENT, CUTLER, MAINE

The Department of the Navy gives notice, per the National Environmental Policy
Act of 1969 (NEPA), Council on Environmental Quality regulations in 40 Code of
Federal Regulations (CFR) part 1500-1580, and U.S. Navy NEPA regulations in 32
CFR part 775, that a FONSI has been issued for the demolition of the fuel
pier and relocation of the salt water pump operation at the Naval Computer and
Telecommunications Area Master Station, Atlantic Detachment Cutler,
Washington County, Maine. The proposed action is needed to minimize safety
hazards and prevent further hazards, while maintaining an operational fire
suppression system. The FONSI is based on an Environmental Assessment (EA),
which concluded that an Environmental Impact Statement is not required.

The EA examined the Action Alternative and the No Action Alternative. Under
the Proposed Action, the Navy would demolish the fueling pier and relocate the
salt water pump operation on to the shore. Under the No Action Alternative, no
work would occur and the pier structure would continue to deteriorate.

The EA considered potential impact on the natural and human environment.
Based on the information gathered during preparation of the EA, the U.S. Navy
determined that the Proposed Action would not significantly affect the
environment.

The EA and FONSI may be obtained upon request from: Naval Facilities
Engineering Command, Mid-Atlantic, Environmental Planning Division, 9324
Virginia Avenue, Bldg. Z-144, Norfolk, Virginia 23511 (Attn: Caren Hendrickson,

Legal Notices
NOTICE OF PUBLIC SALE

Notice is hereby given that in accordance with the Judgment of Foreclosure and
Sale entered August 1, 2013 in the action entitled Residential Credit Solutions,
Inc. v. Troy L. Jones and Teena S. Jones, et al., by the Maine District Court,
Division of Ellsworth, Docket No. ELLDC-RE-2011-42, wherein the Court adjudged
the foreclosure of a mortgage granted by Troy L. Jones and Teena S. Jones to
Option One Mortgage Corporation dated June 29, 2007 and recorded in the
Hancock County Registry of Deeds in Book 4803, Page 40, the period of
redemption having expired, a public sale of the property described in the
mortgage will be conducted on

April 29, 2016 at 10:00 am
at Bendett & McHugh, PC., 30 Danforth Street, Suite 104, Portland, Maine.

The property is located at 27 Tea Hill Road, Stonington, Maine, as described in
said mortgage. The sale will be by public auction. All bidders for the property
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